Wilo-Sub TWI 4 ... 6
Pioneering for You
4 069 717-Ed.04 / 2021-10-Wilo
en 	 Installation and operating instructions
Fig.1: Fig.2: Fig.3:
M  1 ~
L
a b c d

incorrect use.
5 Product information
5.1 Type key (standard versions)
5.3 Scope of delivery (standard versions)
• Submersible motor pump
• Integrated non-return valve
• Connecting cable
• 1.5 m, 2.5 or 5 m long, detachable connecting
cable (4x1.5 mm²) for 4" motors or
• 4 m long connecting cable (4x4 mm²)
for 6" motors
• 230 V incl.:
• Switchbox with capacitor
• Integrated thermal motor protection
• On/Off switch
NOTE: Electrical connections are prepared at the
works.
• Installation and operating instructions
5.4 Accessories (optional):
• Non-return valve on the borehole output
• Dry-running protection system: Float switch or
electrode
• WILO-ER switchgear (motor protection + water-
level monitoring)
• Motor cable: as kit (incl. plug) or by the meter
(without plug)
Example: WILO-Sub TWI 4.01-09-B EM
TWI Submersible pump
4 or 6 Minimal diameter:
4" and 6" borehole diameters
Pump diameter max. 98 mm for 4",
max. 152 mm for 6"
.01 Rated volume flow rate (m³/h)
-09 Number of pump stages
-B Pump generation
EM EM = Single-phase 1~230 V (50 Hz/60 Hz)
with soft starter
DM = Three-phase current 3~400 V (50 Hz),
3~480 V (60 Hz)
SD = Three-phase current, star-delta-start
(6" motors only)
5.2 Technical data 50 Hz 60 Hz
Permissible fluid compo-
nents:
max. sand content 50 g/m³
Mains voltage: 1~230 V (4"),
3~400 V
(4", 6")
1~230 V (4")
3~480 V
(4", 6")
Protection class: IP 68
Max. volume flow: 4" = 20 m³/h
6" = 78 m³/h
4" = 25 m³/h
6" = 97 m³/h
Max. delivery head: 4" = 320 m
6" = 410 m
4" = 340 m
6" = 520 m
Pressure port: 1¼", 1½", 2" for 4" hydraulics
2½", 3" for 6" hydraulics
Permissible fluid tempera-
ture range:
+3 to 30 °C
Max. submersion depth: 350 m
Max. switching frequency: 20/h
WILO SE 10/2021
English
• Shrinkage hoses, or moulded sleeves (for motor
cable extension)
• Pressure vessel, tank
• WILO Fluidcontrol or WILO pressure switching ER